
MASTER DEGREE FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 

S/N FEES YEAR 1 YEAR 2 TOTAL 

1 Tuition fee 2,070,000 2,070,000 4,140,000 

2 Application 30,000 - 30,000 

3 Registration 50,000 50,000 100,000 

4 Student Union 10,000 10,000 20,000 

5 Student ID 20,000 - 20,000 

6 Viva - 700,000 700,000 

7 TCU 20,000 20,000 40,000 

8 Exams 40,000 - 40,000 

9 Graduation - 40,000 40,000 

10 Library service 40,000 - 40,000 

11 Certificates - 30,000 30,000 

12 NHIF 50,400 50,400 100,800 

TOTAL  2,330,400 2,970,400 5,300,800 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMS  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 

 PROGRAM ANNUAL 

PROGRAM FEE 

AFTER 

DISCOUNT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TUITION 

FEE 

Physics and Mathematics, Chemistry and Biology, 

Chemistry and Geography, Physics and Chemistry, 

Chemistry and Mathematics, Biology and 

Geography, Physics and Geography. 

TSH 2,250,000/= 

SPECIAL 

DISCOUNT 

345,000/= 

 

TSH 

1,905,000/= 

 

Mathematics and computer science, Information and 

Communication Technology, Counselling and 

English, Counselling and Kiswahili, Counselling and 

Psychology, Information Technology. 

 

TSH 1,900,000/= 

SPECIAL 

DISCOUNT 

195,000/= 

TSH 

1,705,000/= 

 

English and Geography, Kiswahili and Geography, 

Arabic and Geography, Arabic and History, 

Kiswahili and History, English and History, History 

and Geography, Islamic studies and Geography, 

Islamic Studies and History 

 

TSH 1,800,000/= 

SPECIAL 

DISCOUNT 

245,000/= 

TSH 

1,555,000/= 

 

Arabic and Kiswahili, Arabic and English, English 

and Kiswahili, Arabic language and Islamic Studies, 

Kiswahili and Islamic Studies, English and Islamic 

Studies. 

 

TSH 1,600,000/= 

SPECIAL 

DISCOUT 

45,000/= 

 

TSH 

1,555,000/= 

 

 

 

 



REGISTRATION FEES 

 FIRST YEAR SECOND  AND THIRD YEAR 
Student Union TZS 10,000/= Annually TZS 10,000/= Annually 

Computer Services TZS 40,000/= Annually TZS 40,000/= Annually 
Examination fee TZS 30,000/= Annually TZS 30,000/= Annually 

Registration TZS 40,000/= Annually TZS 40,000/= Annually 
NHIF TZS 50,400/= Annually TZS 50,400/= Annually 

Medical Checkup TZS 10,000/= (Once for new comers only) - 
TCU QA TZS 20,000/= Annually TZS 20,000/= Annually 
TOTAL TZS 200,400/= TZS 190,400/= 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES 

Application Fee TZS 10,000/= 
Accommodation ( optional) TZS 250,000/= Annually 

Graduation TZS 30,000/= (at the beginning of Third year) 
Transcript and Certificate TZS 30,000/= ( at the beginning of Third year) 

Personal Therapy Fee 200,000/= for Counseling Psychology and Counseling and English 
DEGREE students (100,000/= Paid at the beginning of First year 

and 100,000/= Paid at the beginning of Second year) 

 

 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR DIPLOMA PROGRAMS  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 

 PROGRAM ANNUAL PROGRAMME 

FEE 

 

TUITION 

FEE 

 Ordinary Diploma in Office Administration 

 Ordinary Diploma in Counselling Psychology 

TZS 750,000/= 

 

REGISTRATION FEES 

 FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR 
Student Union TZS 10,000/= Annually TZS 10,000/= Annually 

Computer Services TZS 40,000/= Annually TZS 40,000/= Annually 
Examination fee TZS 30,000/= Annually TZS 30,000/= Annually 

Registration TZS 40,000/= Annually TZS 40,000/= Annually 
NHIF TZS 50,400/= Annually TZS 50,400/= Annually 

Medical Checkup TZS 10,000/= (Once for new comers only) - 
TCU QA TZS 20,000/= Annually TZS 20,000/= Annually 
NACTE TZS 20,000/=(At the beginning of first year) - 
TOTAL TZS 220,400/= TZS 190,400/= 

 

 

 

 



ADDITIONAL FEES 

Application Fee TZS 10,000/= 
Accommodation ( optional) TZS 250,000/= Annually 

Graduation TZS 30,000/= (at the beginning of second year) 
Transcript and Certificate TZS 30,000/= (at the beginning of Second year) 

Personal Therapy Fee 150,000/= for Counseling Psychology DIPLOMA students 
(100,000/= Paid at the beginning of First year and 50,000/= Paid at 

the beginning of Second year) 
 

 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025 

 PROGRAM ANNUAL PROGRAMME 

FEE 

 

TUITION 

FEE 

 Basic Technician Certificate in Office 
Administration 

 Basic Technician Certificate in Counselling 

Psychology 

TZS 650,000/= 

 

REGISTRATION FEES 

Student Union TZS 10,000/= Annually 
Computer Services TZS 40,000/= Annually 

Examination fee TZS 30,000/= Annually 
Registration TZS 40,000/= Annually 

NHIF TZS 50,400/= Annually 
Medical Checkup TZS 10,000/= (Once for new comers only) 

TCU QA TZS 20,000/= Annually 
NACTE TZS 20,000/=(At the beginning of first year) 
TOTAL TZS 220,400/= 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES 

Application Fee TZS 10,000/= 
Accommodation ( optional) TZS 250,000/= Annually 

Graduation TZS 30,000/= (at the beginning of first year) 
Transcript and Certificate TZS 30,000/= ( at the beginning of first year) 

Personal Therapy Fee 50,000/= for Counseling Psychology CERTIFICATE students 
(Paid at the beginning of First year) 

 

 

FEES MAY BE PAID THROUGH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING MEANS: 

For Local Deposit (TZS) 

Name: SUMAIT University 

Ac. Number: 0710412000 

Bank: PBZ Islamic Banking Division 

Branch: Mwanakwerekwe or Mpirani Zanzibar  

 



 


